

RSA No.395 of 2006.

14.6.2016

Present:

Ms. Soma Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Virender Kumar Verma, Addl. Advocate General
with Mr. Pushpinder Singh Jaswal, Dy. Advocate
General, for respondent No.1.

Nemo for respondents No.2 to 9.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of appellants
states that appellants No.1, 5, 6 and 9 are no more in this world. She
wants to bring on record the legal representatives of the aforesaid
deceased appellants. She may move an appropriate application in
accordance with law. List after two weeks, as prayed for.

June 14, 2016
CS

**(Chander Bhusan Barowalia),
Judge**

