

RSA No. 395 of 2006

03.10.2016 Present: Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Anita Dogra, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Virender K. Verma, Addl. AG, with Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Dy. AG, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, vice counsel for respondents No. 2 to 9.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondents No. 2 to 9 seeks adjournment in the matter. Prayer allowed.

As prayed, list after two weeks.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

3rd October, 2016
(raman)