

RSA No. 395 of 2006

03.01.2018 Present: Ms. Soma Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel for
the appellants.

Mr. Virender K. Verma, Addl. AG with Mr. Rajat
Chauhan, Law Officer, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh Thakur, Advocate, vice
counsel for respondents No. 2 to 9.

Learned vice counsel appearing on behalf of
respondents No. 2 to 9 prays for adjournment in order to
take latest instructions from his clients. Prayer not opposed.
As prayed, list after six weeks.

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

3rd January, 2018
(raman)

