

RSA No. 395 of 2006

16.8.2018 Present: Mr.Dinesh Bhatia, Advocate, vice Mr.Devyani Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr.Shiv Pal Manhans and Ms.Rameeta Kumari, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr.Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, respondent No. 1.

Mr.Nitish Negi, Advocate, counsel for respondents No. 2 to 9.

Since Mr.N.K. Thakur, Advocate representing respondents No. 2 to 9 has been designated as Senior Advocate, request of learned counsel appearing for respondents No. 2 to 9 to file Power of Attorney within three weeks is accepted. List after three weeks.

16th August, 2018
(KRS)

(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.