

RSA No. 395 of 2006

20.09.2018 Present: Mr. Dinesh Bhatia, Advocate, vice Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Shiv Pal Manhans and Ms. Rameeta Kumari, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Amit Jamwal, Advocate, vice Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 9.

Fresh power of attorney on behalf of respondents No. 2 to 9 has not been filed. Be filed, as prayed for, within two weeks positively. List thereafter.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

September 20, 2018
(rajni)