

RSA No. 395 of 2006

18.06.2019 Present: Mr. Basant Thakur, Advocate vice Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. S. C. Sharma, Addl. Advocate General with M/s. Raju Ram Rahi, Dy. Advocate General and Ram Lal Thakur, Asst. A. G. for respondent No.1.

Mr. Anubhav Chopra, Advocate vice Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate for respondents No. 2 to 9

Further four weeks time by way of last opportunity is granted to file fresh power of attorney on behalf of respondents No.2 to 9.

**June 18, 2019
(rana)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**