

RSA No. 395 of 2006

16.07.2021 **Present:** Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate Vice Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate Vice Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 9.

(Through Video Conferencing)

Fresh Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents No. 3 to 9, has not been filed, whereas, Power of Attorney on behalf of respondent No.2 is on record. In case, Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents No.3 to 9, is not filed by the next date of hearing, then they will be proceeded against ex parte.

Learned appearing counsel for the petitioner also seeks time to have current instructions from the appellants. Be obtained within four weeks, as prayed for.

List on **07.09.2021**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

16th July, 2021
(reena)