

RSA No.395 of 2006-E

07.09.2021 Present: Mr.Basant Thakur, Advocate, vice Ms.Devyani Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent NO.1.

Mr.Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 9.

On joint request of learned counsel for the private parties, adjourned in terms of order dated 16.07.2021.

As prayed, list after eight weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

September 7, 2021
(Purohit)