

20.12.2021 **Present:** Mr.Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, vice Ms.Devyani Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr.Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No. 1.

Mr.Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 9.

Further two weeks time, as prayed, is granted to file Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents No. 3 to 9, in terms of order dated 16.7.2021.

List after Winter Vacation.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

20th December, 2021
(Keshav)