

Pawan Kumar & others vs. State of H.P.

RSA No.395 of 2006

21.02.2022

Present: Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, vice Ms.Devyani Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr.Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for respondents NO.2 to 9.

On request of Mr.Divya Raj Singh, learned counsel, matter is adjourned, enabling him to file fresh Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents No.3 to 9 in terms of order dated 16.07.2021. No further time shall be granted for the same purpose.

List after four weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

February 21, 2022
(Purohit)