

Jamuna Devi (deceased) through LRs vs. State of HP

RSA No. 395 of 2006

05.04.2022 Present: Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate vice Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Raju Ram Rahi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Karan Veer Singh, Advocate vice Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate for respondents No. 2 to 9.

List after four weeks, as prayed.

**April 05, 2022
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**