

Jamuna Devi (deceased) through LRs vs. State of HP

RSA No. 395 of 2006

12.10.2022 **Present:** Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, vice Ms. Devyani Sharma, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Hemant Vaid, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

None for respondents No. 3 to 9.

Respondents No. 3 to 9 are duly served.

After designation of Mr. N.K. Thakur, Advocate, as Senior Advocate, fresh power of attorney on behalf of respondents No. 3 to 9 has not been filed. Hence, respondents No. 3 to 9 are proceeded ex-parte.

As jointly prayed, list for consideration after four weeks.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

12th October, 2022
(subhash)