

Jamuna Devi (deceased) through LRs. Vs. State of H.P.

RSA No. 395 of 2006

15.3.2023

Present: Mr.Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr.Manoj Chauhan, Additional Advocate General,
for respondent No. 1.

Mr.Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.
2.

Respondents No. 3 to 9 already ex parte vide order
dated 12.10.2022.

Enabling Mr.Anirudh Sharma, Advocate to file fresh
Power of Attorney on behalf of appellants, as Ms.Devyani
Sharma, Advocate has now been designated as Senior
Advocate, matter is adjourned.

As prayed, list after four weeks.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

15th March, 2023
(Keshav)