

Jamuna Devi (deceased) through LRs. vs. State

RSA No. 395 of 2006

21.06.2023 Present: Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate for the appellants.

Ms. Ranjna Patial, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate for respondent No.2.

Respondents No. 3 to 9 are already ex-parte vide order dated 12.10.2022.

On request of learned counsel for appellant, further four weeks' time is granted to file fresh power of attorney on behalf of the appellant.

List on **28th July, 2023**, as prayed.

June 21, 2023
(ms)

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge