

Jamuna Devi (deceased) through LRs Vs. State of H.P.

RSA No. 395 of 2006

11.9.2023

Present: Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Addl. A.G., for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

None for respondents No. 3 to 9.

It has been submitted by learned counsel for the parties that requisite application(s) have been moved on behalf of appellants, as well as, respondent(s). However, the same are not on record.

The Registry is directed to trace out the same and place them on record, if in order.

List on 7.10.2023.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

September 11, 2023
(kalpana)