

Jamuna Devi & Ors. Vs. State of HP & Ors.

RSA No.395 of 2006

11.12.2023 Present: Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1/State.
Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.2.
Respondents No.3 to 9 already *ex-parte*.

CMP(M) Nos.1205 & 1206 of 2023

As per report of the Registry, notice issued to the proposed legal representatives 8(a) to 8(c) received back duly served. However, none has appeared on their behalf, hence, they are proceeded against *ex-parte*.

CMP(M) Nos.1207 & 1208 of 2023

As per report of the Registry, notice issued to the proposed legal representatives 9(a) & (9(b) received back duly served. However, none has appeared on their behalf, hence, they are proceeded against *ex-parte*.

Notice issued to proposed legal representative 9(c) received back un-served for want of correct address. Let fresh notice be issued to legal representative 9(c) on taking steps within a period of one week, returnable within six weeks thereafter.

December 11, 2023
(VH)

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge