

Jamuna Devi vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

RSA No. 395 of 2006

02.09.2024 Present: Ms. Anita Dogra, Advocate vice Mr. Shivam Sharma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for respondent No.1.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate for respondent No.2.

None for respondents No. 3 to 7.

Notice issued to proposed LR No. 9(c) has been received back published through publication. However, none has put in appearance on her behalf neither any reasonable cause has been assigned to this effect. Therefore, proposed LR No.9(C) is proceeded against ex-parte.

Replies to the applications [CMP(M) Nos. 1207 and 1208 of 2023], as prayed, be filed within two weeks and the matter be listed before the appropriate Bench.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

2nd September, 2024
(Nikita)