

Jamuna Devi vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

RSA No.395 of 2006

07.11.2024 Present: Mr. Basant Pal Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1/State.

Mr. Divya Raj Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

None for respondents No.3 to 7.

CMP(M) Nos.1207 and 1208 of 2023

By way of the present applications, a prayer has been made to bring on record the legal representatives of respondent No.9, who, as per the application has expired on 02.06.2011, leaving behind his legal representatives, named in para 2 of the application {CMP(M) No.1207 of 2023}.

Since, the application {CMP(M) No.1207 of 2023}, has been filed after the prescribed period of limitation, application {CMP(M) No.1208 of 2023}, under Section 5 of the Limitation Act has also been moved.

Since, the applications have been moved by the proposed legal representatives, as such, in view of the no objection made by learned counsel for the non-applicants, both the applications are allowed and the proposed legal representatives of respondent No.9, are ordered to be brought

on record, as respondents 9(a) to 9(c), after condoning the delay and setting aside the abatement, if any.

The applications stand disposed of.

RSA No.395 of 2006

Amended memo of parties be taken on record. Thereafter, notices be issued to the newly added respondents No. 9(a) to 9(c), returnable with eight weeks, on taking steps within a week.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

November 07, 2024
(subhash)