

RSA No.395 of 2006

24.12.2024 Present: Ms. Shrishti Negi vice Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.

Notice issued to respondent No. 9(a)

Ms. Rachana Devi and 9(b) Sh. Kuldeep Singh for today have been received back after validly served. However, none is present on their behalf. Therefore they are proceeded against ex parte.

Notice issued to respondent No. 9(c)

Ms. Hem Lata for today has been received back unserved for want of correct address. Let fresh steps for her service be taken within one week.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

24.12.2024
(Shalini)