

Jamuna Devi Vs. State of HP & Ors.

RSA No.395 of 2006

03.07.2025 Present: Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma and Mr. Raj Kumar Negi, Addl. Advocates General with Mr. R.P. Singh and Mr. Manish Thakur, Dy. Advocates General, for respondent No.1/State.

Mr. Karan Veer Singh, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

None for respondents No.3 to 7.

Fresh steps for effecting service on respondents No.8(a) to 8(c), be taken within one week. On taking such steps, issue notices to them, returnable within four weeks. List thereafter.

It is pertinent to mention here that said respondents had initially been served in an application, as legal heirs of deceased respondent No.8, whereby they were proposed to be brought on record. Therein they were served, however, none has put in appearance. Presently they are sought to be served in the Regular Second Appeal.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

03rd July, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)