

Jamuna Devi vs. State of H.P. & others

RSA No. 395 of 2006

12.12.2025 **Present:** Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. R.S.Verma, Additional Advocate General,
for respondent No.1/State.

Mr. Karan Veer Singh, Advocate, for respondent
No.2.

None for respondents No. 3 to 7.

As prayed, list on 26.12.2025.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

December 12, 2025 (Nisha)